CITY OF SHELLEY COUNCIL MEETING

MAY 26, 2020

This meeting will not be open for public access. You may view the meeting which will be live streamed on the Shelley Recreation Facebook Page.

- 1. Call to order at 7:30 p.m.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance Justin Johnson
- 3. Invocation Earl Beattie
- 4. Consent Calendar: (ACTION ITEMS)
 - a. Approval of Minutes of Council Meeting May 12, 2020
 - b. Approval of April Expenditures
 - c. Approval of April Overall Budget & Treasurer's Rpt.
 - d. Approval of Building Permits
- 5. Jayme Peters/Group Rep. July 4th Celebration (ACTION ITEM)
- 6. Recognition of Citizens from the Floor

7. New Council Business:

- a. Consider Fireworks Sales Permit (ACTION ITEM)
- b. Consider Funding for Improvements to Well #4(ACTION ITEM)

c. Consider Extension for Southern Raised Barbecue Approval for Food Vending License(ACTION ITEM)

- 8. Old Council Business:
 - a. Impact Area Agreement (ACTION ITEM)
 - b. Chad Shanks/Tower Agreement (ACTION ITEM)
- 9. Council and Department Reports
- 10. Executive Session (ACTION ITEM)
- 11. Adjournment

NOTICE: Individuals attending the meeting who require special assistance to accommodate physical, hearing or other impairments, please contact the City Clerk at (208) 357-3390 as soon as possible so that arrangements may be made.